» Coral Sales Co. 503-655-6351

‘ : sales@coralsales.com
nghway Safety Solutions www.coralsales.com

SKT-350

Rev 1.02

M

Guardrail End Treatment Parts Catalog




» Coral Sales Co.

Highway Safety Solutions

How To Use This Guide

Item Sheets

Each End Treatment system lists system Kkits first and parts related to that kit on the following
pages. All kit components are listed in numerical order based on the Coral Sales Item Number.
Each kit and individual item have general reference pictures to help identify the correct parts for
ordering.

This document is searchable by Coral Sales Item Number, Manufacturer Part Number,
Commodity Code (Washington State customers only) and Description. For ease of ordering
please reference the Coral Sales Item Number.

» Coral Sales Co.

Highway Safety Solutions

_— 31 - Il _1I_. 31 —16- :—
|

th 12y

By ¥y x 2 POST ey seLice ~
ROLE SLOT (TP BOLT SLOT «TyP.)

Lo 4-SPACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL

Manufacturer

Part Number Part Image

Coral Sales Co

Item Number | Item Description

Reference
Number __\ Commodity Code
Ref# | Coral ales ltem #: Mfr Part & Item Description: W3DOT Commodity Code:
1 o3 116 12gz W-Beam, 126" @ 3'1-1/2" (Type 31}, | 570-28-35-124
Galvanized

PO Box 22385 o alen . P. 503-655-6351

Portland, OR97268 : B F. 503-657-9649
PO Box 22385 P. 503-655-6351

Portland, OR 97269 www.coralsales.com F. 503-657-9649



» Coral Sales Co.

Highway Safety Solutions

Table of Contents

SKT 350

SKT 350, 50', TL-3, Wood Post System Overview 4
SKT 350, 50', TL-3, Wood Post Parts List 5
SKT 350, 50', TL-3, Wood Post Engineer Drawing 6

SKT 350, 25'0", TL-2, Wood Post System Overview 7
SKT 350, 25'0", TL-2, Wood Post Parts List 8
SKT 350, 25'0", TL-2, Wood Post Engineer Drawing 9

SKT 350 System Full Parts List 10-34

PO Box 22385 P. 503-655-6351

Portland, OR 97269 www.coralsales.com F. 503-657-9649



» Coral Sales Co.

Highway Safety Solutions

(fe "i“

;f
X

6°-0" CRT Posts

3'-9" Wood Posts

* L ]
"“\/
‘\\//
Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: Item Description: WSDOT Commodity Code:
1 1077 N/A End Terminal, SKT-350, 50°,TL-3, Wood 570-28-49-137

Post (for 27 inch System)

PO Box 22385
Portland, OR 97269

P. 503-655-6351

www.coralsales.com F. 503-657-9649




» Coral Sales Co.

Item #1077 SKT 350, 50', TL-3, Wood Post System Parts List

Item # Mfr Part # Description Quantity Unit
80 3360G 5/8"x1-1/4" Splice Bolt, Galv 32 EA
86 3500G 5/8"x10" GR Post Bolt, Galv 1 EA
92 3580G 5/8"x18" GR Post Bolt, Galv 6 EA
97 3340G 5/8" Recessed Nut, Galv 43 EA
99 3300G 5/8" Round F844 Washer, Galv 11 EA
138 705G 5-1/2" Anchor Pipe Sleeve, Galv 1 EA
139 3910G 1" A563-DH Nut, Heavy Hex, Galv 2 EA
140 3900G 1" F844 Round Washer, Galv 2 EA
149 3478G 5/8"x7-1/2" A307 Hex Bolt, Galv 2 EA
150 3497G 5/8"x9-1/2" A307 Hex Bolt, Galv 2 EA
161 S760 SKT/FLEAT Cable Anchor Box 1 EA
162 E780 SKT/FLEAT Ground Strut 1 EA
164 S730 Tube Sleeve, 6'0", SKT/FLEAT, Galv 2 EA
165 $1303 SKT/FLEAT Anchor Panel, 12'6", Galv 1 EA
223 41478B Wood GR Post, 6"x8"x3'9" Anchor 2 EA
227 N/A Wood GR Post, 6"x8"x6'0" CRT, FLEAT/SKT, CCA 6 EA
661 E350 Lag Screw, SKT/Fleat, 3/8"x 3", Galv 2 EA
688 N/A Object Marker, 18"x18" Left or Right, Decal 1 EA
1361 E770 Anchor Cable, 3/4" x 6'6", SKT/Fleat, Galv 1 EA
1761 E750 Bearing Plate, SKT/Fleat, Galv 1 EA
1822 N/A Wood GR Block, 6"x8"x1'2", CCA 6 EA
3030 SB58A SKT/FLEAT 1/2" Shoulder Bolt Set, (bag/8) 1 SET
3354 G1203 12ga W-Beam, 12'6" @ 6'3", Galv 3 EA
3971 MS3000 MSKT Impact Head, Galv 1 EA
PO Box 22385 P. 503-655-6351

Portland, OR 97269 F. 503-657-9649



5/8" 4

& 5/8" Nut [NO50

F)LAN hole, 20" deep may be used if approved by the engineer.
e Granular material will be placed in the bottom of the hole
Standard MBGF approx. 2 1/2" deep to provide drainage. The soil tubes will
line posts be field cut to length, placed in the hole and backfilled with
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ adequately compacted material excavated from the hole.
6'—3" 6'—3" 6'—3" 6'—3" 6 —3" 6 —3" 6'—3" 6'—3" 7. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A locking
device, (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should be used to
prevent the cable from twisting when tightening nuts.
8. A special site evaluation should be considered prior to
using the Sequential Kinking Terminal where there is less than
25’ between the outlet side of the Sequential Kinking Terminal
and any adjacent driving lane.
B 9. The wood blockouts should be "toe nailed” to the
rectangular wood posts to prevent them from tuming
= when the wood shrinks.
\ GROUND LINE
oo \ BCT TIMBER POST
Anchor Box
Assembly (8)0val Shidr.
S760 B, button head L
5/8" ¢ x 1_1/4" \ N
Sround Splice Bolts [B580122 Eég s?;re)fu 3
ru L & Nuts[NO50] Impact
E780 - Head E350
ELEVATION = /
LLLVATIMIN
BCT Timber Post | | |70 ﬁi
imber Pos
||
BCT Timber Post y \
5/8" ¢ x 10"
BCT Cable H.G.R. Bolt[BS81002
NToo ] 5.5~ | |-  Anchor Assy &/5(/8)" Nut IMPACT HEAD CONNECTION DETAIL
1” Hex Nut w/ (1) Washer[W050 | "
Impact w/ (1) Washer[_W100 under Nut only W—Beam Guardrail
/-g;g?)o Fipe Sleeve GROUND LINE Timber Bockout
[E740] ==
M/ P675 —\
8" 8"x 5/8” 1" Hex Nut[ N100 ] 8" 8°x 5/8" Ground Strut G d Strut
Bearing Plate w/ (1) Wus Bearing Plate roun U
-E750 [E750 | E780 E780 T 5/8" ¢ x 10"
i 5/8"8 x 10" Hex /Head Bolt [B581004] 58100
& 5/8" Nut CRT Timber Post
5/8" 4 x 10" 5/8" 9 x 7 1/2" / 1‘”‘5/”“" B°"%°°4 w/ (2 Washe 6" x 8 x 6-0" —
Hex. /Hae"dN %°'°°4 Hex Head Bolt [B5B0754 w/ (2) Washers[woso] & X 8Lx 1/8" x 6= P61
7_ & 5/8" Nut [NOBD] Soil Tube [S730] S730 ~
w/ (2) Washers[W050] GROUND LINE |
KL 7’ 6'—0"
Z 16"
x 7 1/2 » B » "o 31/2%¢ -@-_l. 44_
Hex Head Bolt [B580754 6" x 8" x 1i8 x 6'-0 6" x 8" x 1/8" x 6'—0" Breakaway
Soil Tube [S730 Soil Tube [ S730 Holes
FRONT VIEW OF POST 1 PARTIAL VIEW OF POST 1 SECTION A-—A SECTION B-—B
at Post #2 typical @ Post 3 thru 8

Cable Anchor Box[S760]
w/ [SB58BA] Shoulder Bolts,
Structural Nuts &
WOS50A| Washers

M.B.G.F. Length of

Guardrail exjt start
away from traffic

" x 8" Wood CRT

Posts

6
Posts 3 thru 8)[P671

need

I e ] i FH i i i l \
\ \W—-Beam Guardrail \
Fe | 27 778" W—-Beam Guardrail End Section [ET203] OR [C1205]
S1303] OR [S1305
Installed Tangent to Length of Need or
with Straight Taper of 25:1 or Less
End payment for installation (ea.)
begin in payment for standard metal beam
TRAFFIC guard fence (M.B.G.F.)

0’ to 2° Rail Offset

. I H

GENERAL NOTES

1. Breakaway posts are required with the Sequential Kinking
Terminal.

2. Al bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and
bearing plates shall be galvanized.

3. When the Sequential Kinking Terminal is selected as

the end treatment for MBGF installation, the SKT can be
flared at a rate of 25:1 to prevent the impact head from
encroaching on the shoulder. The flare is not required and
may be decreased or eliminated for specific installations.

4. The soil tube shall not protrude more than 4" above
ground (measured along a 5’ cord). Site grading may be
necessary to meet this requirement.

5. The soil tubes may be driven with an approved driving
head. They shall not be driven with the post in the

tube. If the soil tubes are placed in drilled holes, the
backfill material must be satisfactorily compacted to

prevent settlement.

6. When rock is encountered during excavation, a 12"® post

Maximum 25:1 Straight Taper

’/

25' (6'-3" spacing)

25’ (6'-3" spacing)

DETAIL A
optional flared installation, 25:1 maximum flare rate

~

M QTY | BILL OF MATERIALS
S3000 1 IMPACT HEAD
31303/ 1 | W—BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION 1389, &'
g1203/ 3/1 | W—BEAM GUARDRAIL, 12 GA. 12.5' or 25'
S730 2 | *FOUNDATION SOIL TUBE, 6" x 8" x 6'—0"
E740 1 PIPE SLEEVE
E750 1 BEARING PLATE, 8” x 8” x 5/8”
S760 1 CABLE ANCHOR BOX
E770 1 BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
E780 1 GROUND STRUT
P650 2 5.5" x 7.5” x 45" WOOD POST
P671 6 8” x 8” x 6'—0" WOOD CRT POST
P675 6 | 6" x 8" x 14" TIMBER BLOCKOUT
HARDWARE
B580122 [16/32| 5/8"¢ x 1 1/4” SPLICE BOLT
B580754 | 2 | 5/8" x 7 1/2" HEX BOLT
B581004 | 2 | 5/8"8 x 10" HEX BOLT
B581002 | 1 5/8"¢ x 10” H.G.R. BOLT (POST 2 ONLY)
B581802 | 6 | 5/8"% x 18” H.G.R. BOLT (POST 3 THRU 8)
(SPLICE 16/32 SOIL TUBES 2,
NO50 27/43| 5/8"¢ H.G.R. NUT STRUT 2, POST 2, 1;
POSTS 3 THRU 8, 6)
W050 11 | H.G.R. WASHER
N100 2 1" ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT
W100 2 1" ANCHOR CABLE WASHER
E350 2 | 3/8” x 3° LAG SCREW
SB58A 8 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX SHOULDER BOLT
NO55A 8 1/2” A325 STRUCTURAL NUT
WOS50A 16 | 1 1/16” 0D X 9/16” ID A325 STR. WASHER

5/8" ¢ x 18 Bolt [B581802]
& 5/8” Nut [NO50]
w/ (1) quher

under Nut only

Foundation Tube Options For Posts 1 & 2

*6'—0" Split Foundation Tube S730
*6'—0" Solid Foundation Tube E731
*5'—0"” Foundation Tube S735 W/Soil Plate SP600
*4’'—6"” Foundation Tube E735 W/Soil Plate SP600




» Coral Sales Co.

Highway Safety Solutions

6'-0" CRT Posts
NN

™

Lo
0 ™ "
-: "
o S
| "‘ 3'-9" Wood Posts
~ 6~ g
L
Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: | Item Description: WSDOT Commodity Code:
1 1343 N/A End Terminal, SKT 350, 25, TL-2, Wood Post | 570-28-49-361
PO Box 22385 P. 503-655-6351

Portland, OR 97269 www.coralsales.com F. 503-657-9649



» Coral Sales Co.

Item #1343 SKT 350, 25'0”, TL-2, Wood Post System Parts List

Item # Mfr Part # Description Quantity Unit
80 3360G 5/8"x1-1/4" Splice Bolt, Galv 16 EA
86 3500G 5/8"x10" GR Post Bolt, Galv 1 EA
92 3580G 5/8"x18" GR Post Bolt, Galv 3 EA
97 3340G 5/8" Recessed Nut, Galv 24 EA
99 3300G 5/8" Round F844 Washer, Galv 8 EA
138 705G 5-1/2" Anchor Pipe Sleeve, Galv 1 EA
139 3910G 1" A563-DH Nut, Heavy Hex, Galv 2 EA
140 3900G 1" F844 Round Washer, Galv 2 EA
149 3478G 5/8"x7-1/2" A307 Hex Bolt, Galv 2 EA
150 3497G 5/8"x9-1/2" A307 Hex Bolt, Galv 2 EA
161 S760 SKT/FLEAT Cable Anchor Box 1 EA
162 E780 SKT/FLEAT Ground Strut 1 EA
164 S730 Tube Sleeve, 6'0", SKT/FLEAT, Galv 2 EA
165 $1303 SKT/FLEAT Anchor Panel, 12'6", Galv 1 EA
223 41478B Wood GR Post, 6"x8"x3'9" Anchor 2 EA
227 N/A Wood GR Post, 6"x8"x6'0" CRT, FLEAT/SKT, CCA 3 EA
661 E350 Lag Screw, SKT/Fleat, 3/8"x 3", Galv 2 EA
688 N/A Object Marker, 18"x18" Left or Right, Decal 1 EA
1361 E770 Anchor Cable, 3/4" x 6'6", SKT/Fleat, Galv 1 EA
1761 E750 Bearing Plate, SKT/Fleat, Galv 1 EA
1822 N/A Wood GR Block, 6"x8"x1'2", CCA 3 EA
3030 SB58A SKT/FLEAT 1/2" Shoulder Bolt Set, (bag/8) 1 SET
3354 G1203 12ga W-Beam, 12'6" @ 6'3", Galv 1 EA
3971 MS3000 MSKT Impact Head, Galv 1 EA
PO Box 22385 P. 503-655-6351

Portland, OR 97269 F. 503-657-9649



T |ary BILL OF MATERIALS
GENERAL NOTES S3000 1 [IMPACT HEAD
1. Breakaway posts are required with the Sequential Kinking $1303/51305| 1 |W—BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION, 12 ga., 12.5' or 25
Cable Anchor Box[ S760] ;ermll\r:l(jlbolts nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and G1203 1/0 W—BEAM GUARDRAIL, 12 GA., 125 or 25
Guardrail exit start W/ Shoulder Bolts, bearl s shal ized. S730 2 |*FOUNDATION SOIL TUBE, 6" x 8" x 6'—0”
away from traffic Structural Nuts & 6" x 8" Wood CRT Posts earing plates shall be‘ gul\‘/unllzed. o s X X
[WO50A] Washers (Posts 3 thru 5)[P671] 3. When the Sequential Kinking Terminal is selected as E740 1 PIPE SLEEVE
the end treatment for MBGF installation, the SKT can be m » 0
M.B.GF. Length of need flared at a rate of 25:1 to prevent the impact head from E750 1 BEARING PLATE, 8" x 8 x 5/8
encroaching on the shoulder. The flare is not required and S760 1 CABLE ANCHOR BOX
|: I: |:H H:I may be decreased or eliminated for specific installations. E770 1 BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
4. The soil tube shall not protrude more than 4" above
I : I F ! I \* ground (measured along a 5° cord). Site grading may be E/80 ! GR(,),UND S-ERUT m
Impact \ necessary to meet this requirement. P650 2 5.5 x 7.5° x 45° WOOD POST
Head 27 7/8" ~_End payment for installation (ea.) 5. The soil tubes may be driven with an approved driving P671 3 6” x 8" x 6'=0" WOOD CRT POST
S3000 25'—0" begin in pqyment for standard metal beam head. They shall not be driven with the POSt in the " - "
Installed Tangent to Length of Need or guard fence (M.B.G.F.) tube. If the soil tubes are placed in drilled holes, the P675 3 [6” x 8" x 14" TIMBER BLOCKOUT
with Straigﬁt Taper ofgz5:1 or Less backfill material must be satisfactorily compacted to HARDWARE
TRAFFIC prevent settlement. m m
- PI—AN 6. When rock is encountered during excavation, a 12”¢ post B580122 8/16 5/8 % x1 1/4 SPLICE BOLT
hole, 20" deep may be used if approved by the engineer. B580754 2 |5/87¢ x 7 1/2” HEX BOLT
Granular material will be placed in the bottom of the hole » n
approx. 2 1/2" deep to provide drainage. The soil tubes will B581004 2 5/8"¢ X 10' HEX BOLT
be field cut to length, placed in the hole and backfilled with B581002 1 |5/8" x 10" H.G.R. BOLT (POST 2 ONLY)
@ @ @ @ @ ;deqxte'{) °°|:"P°°t°d br|"°*°ri°' el;cuwfef ;mT tthe :°'I°- i B581802 3 |5/8" x 18” H.G.R. BOLT (POSTS 3 THRU 5)
6'—3" 6'—3" 6'—3" 6'—3" e breakaway cable assembly must be taut. ocking " SPLICE 8/16, SOIL TUBE 2, STRUT 2.
device, (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should be used to NO50 16/24 5/8 # H.G.R. NUT (POST 2,/1; POSTS 3 THRU 5, 3.)
prevent the cable from twisting when tightening nuts. WO050 8 H.G.R. WASHER
8. A special site evaluation should be considered prior to >
using the Sequential Kinking Terminal where there is less than N100 2 17 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT
\Ff’loof 25’ between the outlet side of the Sequential Kinking Terminal w100 2 1” ANCHOR CABLE WASHER
os and any adjacent driving lane. » »
n 9. The wood blockouts should be “toe nailed” to the E350 2_|3/8" x 3" LAG SCREW
i - ——————— .= ;.- —————————————————— -\ rectangular wood posts to prevent them from tuming SB58A 8 CABLE ANCHOR BOX SHOULDER BOLT
—_— e e e N when the wood shrinks. NO55A 8 1/2" A325 STRUCTURAL NUT
GROUND LINE » "
R R WO50A 16 |1 1/16” OD X 9/16" ID A325 STR. WASHER
Cable \ Foundation Tube Options For Posts 1 & 2
P (8)0val Shidr BCT Timber Post *6'—0" Split Foundation Tube S730
button head . . *6'—0" Solid Foundation Tube E731
5/8" ¢ x 1 1/4" E({B &S *5'—0" Foundation Tube S735 W/Soil Plate SP600
- Ground Splice BoltshESBNZZ mpact 9 *4'—6" Foundation Tube E735 W/Soil Plate SP600
Strut LA & Nuts Head
[=A
[S3000
ELEVATION <
BCT Timber Post | | /2° ;
BCT Timber Post \—— Impact Head Connection Detail
5/8" ¢ x 10"
BCT Cable :-Gé%,?ﬁt:tﬁs%%%%
1" Hex Nut[ N100_] 55— [ |- Anchor As: u .
Impact under Nut only
/Heod . Timber Blockout
Pipe_Sleeve | || 5/8” ¢ x 18" H.G.R. Bolt[(B581802]
GROUND LINE &/5 (/E;. Nut
. o N AN w/ (1) Washer [WO50]
8"x 8"x 5/8" 1” Hex Nut[ N100 ] 8'x 8’x 5/8 Ground Strut Ground Strut under Nut only
Bearing Péte —w/ (1) qu Bearing Plate roun ru . .
[E780] [E780] 5/8" ¢ x 10
E750 y [EzEo) 9 Hex Head Bolt [E581004]
5/8" ¢ x 10° & 5/8" Nut [NO50] » " s n
o 6 % 10" y ) Hex Heod B %/ (3) Vesners 20 ¢xeaoa| [ 12|
2 5/8"¢ x 7 1/2" & 5/8" Nut [NO50] » » " "an "
o et o BRI T Sk | | weweslimED € % %L /) x e 1
| W/ (2) Washers [wosa] & 5/87 Nut ~ GROUND LINEN|
&P 60"
AP
5/8" ¢ x 7 1/2" 31/2°¢ —@—i 44"
Hex Head Bol 6" x 8" x 1/8” x 6'-0" 6" x 8" x 1/8" x 6'—0" Breakaway
& 5/8" Nut [NO50] Soil Tube Soil Tube Holes

—0’ to 1” Rail Offset

25'—0" at 25:1 Flare Rate

SECTION A—A
at Post #2

SECTION B-B
typical @ Post 3 thru &

TL-2 Sequential Kinking

Sheet:

. e I i i i M M\ Terminal (SKT-350) Assembly Al
—4———— Maximum 25:1 straight taper 1 == . .
DETAL A \ - > @ 2 Foundation Tube Option —
optional flared installation, 25:1 maximum flare rate. Road sYstems’ ,nc. 01/03/00
Ph Big gl;;inzgé31')é435 Drawing Name: Scale: By: Rev:
one: - -
or Phone: 330-346-0721 | SKT—W-TL2-2US.DWG NONE s | A\




» Coral Sales Co.

SKT-350

System Component Drawings

PO Box 22385 P. 503-655-6351
Portland, OR 97269 F. 503-657-9649



Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

Item Description:

WSDOT Commaodity Code:

80

3360G

5/8" x 1-1/4" Splice Bolt, Galv

Bench Stock




Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: | Item Description: WSDOT Commaodity Code:

1 86 3500G 5/8" x 10" Post Bolt, Galv Bench Stock




mﬂllm luﬁ{ﬁilililill “&"@Wﬁu

'.\\ _/l
Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: | Item Description: WSDOT Commaodity Code:
1 92 3580G GR Bolt Post 5/8" x 18" L with 7/32" oval £70-28-24-412

Grip Types 1, 2 and 10




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

Item Description:

WSDOT Commaodity Code:

97

3340G

5/8” Recessed Nut, Galv

Bench Stock




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

Item Description:

WSDOT Commaodity Code:

99

3300G

5/8” A307 Round Washer, Galv

Bench Stock




21/2°00D

-

51/2"

Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

138

705G

5-1/2" Anchor Pipe Sleeve

Bench Stock




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

139

3910G

1" A563-DH, Heavy Hex Nut, Galv

Bench Stock




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

140

3900G

1" F844 Round Washer, Galv

Bench Stock




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

149

3478G

5/8" X 7-1/2" A307 Bolt, Galv

Bench Stock




I

Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

150

3497G

5/8" X 9-1/2" A307 Hex Bolt, Galv

Bench Stock




31/4"

SN

161/2"

Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

161

S760

Cable Anchor Box, SKT/FLEAT

570-28-49-099




&-71/27

Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

162

E780

Ground Strut, FLEAT/SKT

570-28-49-340




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

164

5730

Tube Sleeve, 6” x 8” x 6'0", FLEAT/SKT

570-28-49-870




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

165

S1303/F1303

SKT/FLEAT Anchor Panel, 12'6", Galv

570-28-13-010




21/2"dia.

N\

51/2"x71/2"

1’8"
3'9”

1'51/2"
Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: Item Description: WSDOT Commodity Code:
1 223 41478B GR Post 5.5" x 7.5" x 3' 9", Breakaway | 540-73-41-170




8" (NOM.)

1 3/4" (IN) DIAM.
~ HOLE

2 3/8" (IN) DIAM.
HOLE

GI - OII
16"

— 6 x8

Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: I[tem Description: WSDOT Commaodity Code:

GR Post 6" x8" x6' CRT 2 hole @ 3
1 227 N/A 1/2" dia., Breakaway 540-73-41-202




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

661

E350

3/8" X 3" Lag Screw, SKT/FLEAT

Bench Stock




18"

18"

Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commaodity Code:

688

N/A

Object Marker, 18"x18", SKT, Left or
Right

570-28-49-158




6-6 + 1"

5 MIN. . TYP. BOTH ENDS

— STANDARD SWAGED FITTING AND STUD.
(STUD THREADED ENTIRE LENGTH)

/ 3/4 @ CABLE TO BF SWAGE-CONNECTED.

H— F—F=z=—x =

— 1 1/4 \ 3/4 9 (6 x 19) GALVANIZED CABLE

Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

1361

E770

Anchor Cable, 3/4" X 6'6", SKT/FLEAT

570-28-49-028




4ﬂ'
g8"
Q 5/8" thick
Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: I[tem Description: WSDOT Commaodity Code:
1 1761 E750 Bearing Plate, SKT/FLEAT, Galv 570-28-32-047




Ref #

Coral Sales Item #:

Mfr Part #:

I[tem Description:

WSDOT Commodity Code:

1822

N/A

GR Block Wood 6" x 8" x 14" Hem Fir

540-73-35-128




=

Ref #

Coral Sales Item
#:

Mfr Part #:

Item Description:

WSDOT Commodity
Code:

3030

SB58A, NO55A,
WO50A

SKT/FLEAT Shoulder Bolt Set
(Bag/ 8)

570-28-49-428




SPLICE BOLT SLOTS

(TYP.) ~ 20/32" x 1 1/8"

13' -6 1/2"

|

5! - 3"

-]

414" 414

Please note:

2" | 414" 414

| — m"-'-'-'-'-:-Z-:-:qu-:-i-i—i—i—i—f—f—f-f-i-"'-i-f-f-f qj

II"..I
__ POST BOLT SLOT
(TYP.) ~ 3/4" x 2 1/2"
TYPICAL RAIL ELEMENT

Item 08 / 3354 is made from galvanized steel.

Item 109 is made from Corten (weathering) steel

Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: Item Description: WSDOT Commodity Code:
1 08 /3354 9G / G1203 12ga W-Beam, 12'6" @ 6'3", Galv 570-28-39-125
2 109 9C GR13'61/2" @ 6' 3" Weathering 12 GA 570-28-39-123




Object Markers - See Item 688 Left or Right

Ref # | Coral Sales Item #: | Mfr Part #: I[tem Description: WSDOT Commaodity Code:

1 3971 MS3000 MSKT Impact Head, Galv 570-28-32-385




